

BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-4-2022
 2022 GRANGER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID
 GRANGER TOWNSHIP
 MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

MELWAY PAVING CO., INC.
 7571 SR 83
 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633

| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | QTY. | UNIT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT COST | TOTAL | UNIT COST | TOTAL |
|---------|----------|-------|----------|---|------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 253 | 205 | Cu. Yds. | 301 Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth | \$200.00 | \$41,000.00 | \$235.00 | \$48,175.00 |
| 2 | 254 | 665 | Sq. Yds. | Bituminous Pavement Planing | \$10.00 | \$6,650.00 | \$12.00 | \$7,980.00 |
| 3 | Spec. | 1 | Lump Sum | Sweeper Truck For (Repairs/Pav't Planing) | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 4 | CS405 | 2078 | Tons | 57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate | \$70.00 | \$145,460.00 | \$62.00 | \$128,836.00 |
| 5 | CS405 | 36366 | Gals | CMS-2 Mix Oil at 17.5 gals/ton | \$1.30 | \$47,275.80 | \$2.40 | \$87,278.40 |
| 6 | CS405 | 140 | Tons | No. 8/9 Limestone Choke at 10 Lbs/SY | \$25.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 7 | 614 | 5.58 | Miles | Temporary Center Line, Class 1 | \$800.00 | \$4,464.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$5,859.00 |
| 8 | 617 | 690 | Tons | 24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth) | \$40.00 | \$27,600.00 | \$35.00 | \$24,150.00 |
| 9 | 422 | 18319 | Gals | CRS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY | \$2.85 | \$52,209.15 | \$3.95 | \$72,360.05 |
| 10 | 422 | 409 | Tons | No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded Spread & Rolled at 20 Lbs/SY | \$80.00 | \$32,720.00 | \$55.00 | \$22,495.00 |
| 11 | 422 | 4656 | Gals | Grip Tight Fog Seal at 0.15 Gal/SY | \$5.00 | \$23,280.00 | \$5.00 | \$23,280.00 |
| 12 | 441 | 35 | Cu. Yds. | 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt Driveways | \$250.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$200.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 13 | 642 | 1.86 | Miles | Yellow Center Line, Class 1 | \$900.00 | \$1,674.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,953.00 |
| 14 | 642 | 2.72 | Miles | White Painted Edge Line, Class 1 | \$900.00 | \$2,448.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,632.00 |
| 15 | 642 | 34 | L.F. | 24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1 | \$15.00 | \$510.00 | \$3.90 | \$132.60 |
| 16 | 614 | 1 | Lump Sum | Traffic Control | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | | \$412,040.95 | | \$452,831.05 |